
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032863-2023 

Tender

Provision of a Managed Occupational Health

Queen Victoria Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-032863

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041649  

Published 6 November 2023, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Queen Victoria Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Holtye Road

East Grinstead

RH19 3DZ

Contact

Linda Evans

Email

linda.evans19@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1342414486

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032863-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032863-2023
mailto:linda.evans19@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.qvh.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

www.qvh.nhs.ukl

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-East-Grinstead:-Health-and-safety-
services./87384RSW7P

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

WWW.qvh.nhs.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.qvh.nhs.uk
http://www.qvh.nhs.ukl
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-East-Grinstead:-Health-and-safety-services./87384RSW7P
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-East-Grinstead:-Health-and-safety-services./87384RSW7P
http://WWW.qvh.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Managed Occupational Health

Reference number

QVH23-23

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71317200 - Health and safety services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of a managed occupational health service including new starter assessments,
immunisations and vaccinations

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £420,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

IE052 - South-East

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

South-East

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of a managed occupational health service including new starter assessments,
immunisations and vaccinations

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £420,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

48

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Evaluation Criteria Pricing30% Quality 60% Social Value & Sustainability 10 %



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 November 2023

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-East-Grinstead:-Health-and-safety-
services./87384RSW7P

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/87384RSW7P

 GO Reference: GO-2023116-PRO-24349814

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Queen Victoria NHS Foundation Trust

East Grinstead

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.qvh.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-East-Grinstead:-Health-and-safety-services./87384RSW7P
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-East-Grinstead:-Health-and-safety-services./87384RSW7P
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/87384RSW7P
http://www.qvh.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T10:21:07+0100
	TCPDF




